UK National Aerospace NDT Board

NA NDT B

The British Institute of NDT Midsummer House, Riverside Way Bedford Road, Northampton NN1 5NX United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1604-438251 E-mail: uknandtb@bindt.org

© UK NANDTB

NAndtB/02 – AIMS AND OBJECTIVES

The United Kingdom National Aerospace NDT Board has agreed the following aims and objectives.

The Board will:

- 1. Fulfill the United Kingdom requirements for a National Aerospace NDT Board as mandated by EASA part 145, CAA CAP747 GR23 as defined by EN4179.
- 2. Act as custodians for all matters relating to employer based certification within the UK aerospace sector.
- 3. Provide support and guidance to Employers and Responsible Level 3s required to comply with EN4179.
- 4. Control NDT personnel training and examinations through oversight of a third party audit and approval program
- 5. Where necessary, establish specific United Kingdom policy with regard to implementation of EN4179 requirements.
- 6. Establish policy and process for qualifying NDT personnel in new and emerging NDT technologies.
- 7. Provide a mechanism for interpretation, adjudication and arbitration in cases of dispute regarding EN4179 and United Kingdom National Aerospace NDT Board policy and procedures.
- 8. Seek recognition of its policies and procedures via the Aerospace NDT Board Forum with other National Aerospace NDT Boards, and with any other pertinent bodies in order to benefit the United Kingdom industry.
- 9. Recognise qualification of personnel achieved under the control of other National Aerospace NDT Boards who are members of the Aerospace NDT Board Forum.
- 10. Be a member of the Aerospace NDT Board Forum and comply with ANDTBF_08.
- 11. Provide guidance to the Aviation Authorities with regard to regulation pertaining to NDT personnel certification

Signed for the Board

Kevin Pickup Chairman of the NandtB

Owner	Issue	Change Summary	Date
NANDTB	Issue 1		12/07/2005
NANDTB	Issue 2	Change EN 4179 to prEN 4179:2003	
NANDTB	Issue 3	BINDT change of address and Secretary details Signed by the Chairman of the Board	16/06/2011
NANDTB	Issue 4	All paras amended	17/04/2013
NANDTB	Issue 5	Added in number 9 regarding being a member of the Forum and complying with ANDTBF_08	10/032015
NANDTB	Issue 6	BINDT address and contact details amended Changes table added	01/03/2017
NANDTB	Issue 7	Added new cause 9, previous clauses 9 and 10 renumbered	07/11/2017
NANDTB	Issue 8	Updated contact information and reviewed, added new Chair signature – no change	10/12/2019
NANDTB	Issue 9	Amended paragraph 8	05/09/2022